# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7537410

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EHUD RAANANI	11/17/2019
BORIS ORLOV	11/17/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEL HASHOMER MEDICAL RESEARCH INFRASTRUCTURE AND SERVICES LTD.
Street Address:	THE CHAIM SHEBA MEDICAL CENTER
Internal Address:	TEL HASHOMER
City:	RAMAT-GAN
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	5262000

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17932014

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)933-7373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8019337360

Email: Morton.holly@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: 111 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 2100

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	275143WOUS04_506596-TBD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS S. SIMON
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus S. Simon, Reg.# 50258/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2022

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20220914\_275143WOUS04\_506596-TBD\_ContinuationAssignment\_Inventors-TelHashomer#page1.tif source=20220914\_275143WOUS04\_506596-TBD\_ContinuationAssignment\_Inventors-TelHashomer#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061091 FRAME: 0478

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

RAANANI Ehud	ORLOV Boris
69 HaPardes Street	26 Netiv Ofakim
45225 Hod-HaSharon	34467 Haifa
Israel	Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

TEL	HASI	IOMER	MEDICAL
RESEA	ARCH	INFRA	STRUCTURE
AND S	ERVICI	ES LTD.	
The Ch	aim Shet	a Medical	Center
Tel Has	Shomer		
526200	0 Ramat-	Gan	
Israel		·	··•

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

## PROSTHETIC MITRAL VALVE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

# PCT/IL2013/050432 International Filing Date 20 May 2013

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR(S)

1/44

ASSIGNEE

TEL HASHOMER MEDICAL RESEARCH INFRASTRUCTURE AND SERVICES LTD.

(2) / (1)	
RAANANI Ehud Date: ( to 11. 2014	Signature :
Date.	Name :
ORLOV Boris Date: H. 11-2014	Capacity:
Date: ( 1. ( See )	Date :

PATENT REEL: 061091 FRAME: 0479

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

RAANANI Ehud	ORLOV Boris
69 HaPardes Street	26 Netiv Ofakim
45225 Hod-HaSharon	34467 Haifa
Israel	Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

TEL	HASE	IOMER	MEDICAL
			STRUCTURE
AND S	ERVICE	ES LTD.	
The Cha	im Sheb	a Medical	Center
Tel HaS	homer		
526200	Ramat-	Gan	
Israel			

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

#### PROSTHETIC MITRAL VALVE

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

## PCT/IL2013/050432 **International Filing Date 20 May 2013**

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

ASSIGNOR(S)	ASSIGNE

RECORDED: 09/15/2022

	TEL HASHOMER MEDICAL RESEARCH INFRASTRUCTURE AND SERVICES/LTD/
RAANANI Ehud Date:	Signature:
	Name : Gabriel Zimmerman, PhD Intellectual Property Manager
ORLOV Boris Date:	Capacity: Sheba Medical CENTER
	Date : 17/11/Zolu

**PATENT** REEL: 061091 FRAME: 0480